

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous Bail Application No. 16192/2025

Pooja Kumari D/o Shri Harisingh

----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Surya Pratap Singh
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Manvendra Singh Choudhary, PP Mr. G.L. Sharma Ms. Varsha Sharma

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SANGEETA SHARMA

Order

01/04/2026

1. From perusal of the case file, it appears that *vide* order dated 16.03.2026, the documents have already been placed on record.
2. In view of the above, S.B. Criminal Misc. Application No. 1/2026 stands disposed of.
3. Learned counsel for the accused-petitioner submits that the accused-petitioner is willing to join the investigation.
4. List this case after one week.
5. Till then interim order, if any, to continue.

(SANGEETA SHARMA),J